CODE ANALYSIS

Uses: A-2,(Assembly), M, (Mercantiled, R—2 (Residential}

Construction Type 3B
Building to sprinkiered per NFPALI3
Note: This is not a change of use

Relevant codes
NFPA 101 20092

Anolysis for Exist, M use, Class €

Exit door may swing in, In class C

Sihgle exit If travel distance <73

Exit lighting per 7.5

Class C finish permitted thru out

Alarm initiation by sprinkier + 1 manual fire alarm
fire extinguishers required

Anolysis for Fxist. Apt. use Option 4
Multiple occupancy per 6114

R use permitted above non residentiol
where sprinklered

Exit enclesures lhour + 1 hour door
Stoirs per 7.22

Single exit from DU if

sprinklered

N/ 6

N/ &

exit is 1 hour

. Door is 1 hour w/ closer

. Corridors are % hour

. DU. separation is % hour

~NO U A e

Means of egress light req.

Emergency lite req

Finshes— E£xit& corridor class b,class ¢ elsewhere
Alarm by sprinkier + manucl

No smoke s if sprinklered

Analysis for Exist, Assembly Use

2nd fl use permitted if sprinklered &<300 occup.
Multiple occupancies per 6.1,i4

Stairs comply w/7.2.2

2 exits per 74 except ot wharf street
whered 50 occuponts

Multi occuponcies mey be served by
common alarm system

Alarm Initioted by sprinkler

Cooking equip. protected per NFPASG
Class A finishes in stairway

Stairs— See existing stair dimensions on plan
max riser height =87
Min treod depth=97

CODE ANALYSIS

37.2.2.2.10
37.2.43
37.28
37.33.3.22)
37.3.4.3H
37353

311,21

311.2.3
3L2.21.2
312231

31243

3128
3128
31332
31.3.4.25
313,453

T13.16
13.1.2.1
132231

1324
13.3.4.1.2
13.3.4.21

13.3.2.2
13.3.32

7.2

Uses: A-2,(Assenibly), M, (Mercantiled, R-2 (Residential>

Construction Type 3B
Building to sprinklered per NFFAIL3
Note: This is not o change of use

Relevant codes
International Existing Building Code 2069
Level 2 Alterations

Group A wvert enclosure =30 min. see NFPA

R—2 sotir enclosure not reqg, if sprinklered.
see NFPA 7032111

Single exit for A & M use If <50 occup. and trovel
distance <75’

Exit not req from every level in R-2 if travel
distance

with DU, is </5

Standpipe not req. where < 36° to highest floor
No heat detection req. if sprinklered

Panic hoardwore req, if >180 occup.

Energy code complionce not req

703.2.1.4

703.3.11

705.3.11
704.3
704.4

F7035.4.4

711l

CIODE ANALYSIS

Uses: A-2,(Assembly?, M, (Mercantiled, R-2 (Residential)

Construction Type 3B
Building to sprinklered per NFPAI3
Note: This is not o change of use

Relevant codes
International Existing Building Code 2009
Level 2 Alterations

Group A vert enciosure =30 min. see NFPA

R-2 satl enclosure not reaq. If sprinklered. see NFPA
Single exit for A & M use if <30 occup. and travel

distance (7%’

703.2.1.4
703.2.1.11
705,311

Exit not rea from every level in R-2 if travel distonce

with DU Is <75

Standpipe not req. where < 50’ to highest floor

No hect detection req if sprinklered
Panic hardware req if >100 occup.
Energy code compliance not req.

703.3.1.1
704.3
704.4
705.4.4
7111

Please include applicable information for the new Mash Tun space on
this plan. Are these the 2 spaces proposed to be combined? The
scanned quality of this plan is poor

WHARF STREET FLOOR = 2188 3057 T

743 SF,
35% KETCHEN - 297 &F,
63 DIMING ~ 488 SF.

DECUPANCY ~ —
MAINTAINED 1HR +/— FIRE KITCHEN 5 = 9 ——
PERATIONAL RESISTANCE AT DINING 4% = 33 —
RK'S PLACE” STAIR TOTAL ~ 42 :
ENCLOSURE

FEST
FOOu

g e R A

g Per the seating calculation fn the code for the square
foot area, this space can have 66 seats for tables and
chairs, 980/15 = 66. This will increase if there are

areas of standing room. Thjs new occupant load also
affects the number of requi] %d bathrooms]

] M

WHARF STREET

286 S5,
154 STORAGE — 147 SF.
85% RETAIL - 833 SF.

OCCUPAHCY -

STORAGE 3 - 1
RETAIL 8% - 28
TOTAL - 29

OGE OF RASED .50

Stairs to basement -
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FORE S5TREET FLOOR = 2188 SQFT

I

Kl FIRST LEVEL BAR

| 78 SF,

4 30% BAR — 216 SF,
707 STANDING - 5035
SF.

4* AND REVERSE
DOeR Swl
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STAIR N BA STAIR b
ENCLOSURE F. EHCLOSURE
30% BAR - 242 SF.
BAR. 70% STANDING — 563 S¥.
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NOTES:
i, CLOSERS 0N ALL ENTRANCE DOORS TO RESIDENTIAL UNITS
2. HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES OF ALL STAIRS
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