CODE ANALYSIS Uses: A-2,(Assembly), M, (Mercantile), R-2 (Residential Construction Type 3B Building to sprinklered per NFPA13 Note: This is not a change of use Relevant codes NFPA 101 2009	>
Analysis for Exist. M use, Class C Exit door may swing in, in class C Single exit if travel distance <75' Exit lighting per 7.5 Class C finish permitted thru out Alarm initiation by sprinkler + 1 manual fire alarm Fire extinguishers required	37.2.2.2.10 37.2.4.3 37.2.8 37.3.3.3.2.(2) 37.3.4.3(3) 37.3.5.3
Analysis for Exist. Apt. use Option 4 Multiple occupancy per 6.1.14 R use permitted above non residential where sprinklered Exit enclosures Ihour + 1 hour door Stairs per 7.2.2 Single exit from B.U. if 1. sprinklered 2. N/A	31.1,2,1 31.1.2.3 31.2.2.1.2 31,2.2.3.1
3. N/A 4 exit is 1 hour 5. Door is 1 hour w/ closer 6. Corridors are ½ hour 7. D.U. separation is ½ hour Means of egress light req. Emergency lite req. Finshes- Exit& corridor class b,class c elsewhere Alarm by sprinkler + manual No smoke s if sprinklered	31.2.4.3 31.2.8 31.2.9 31.3.3.2 31.3.4.2.5 31.3.4.5.3
Analysis for Exist. Assembly Use 2nd fl use permitted if sprinklered &<300 occup. Multiple occupancies per 6.1.14 Stairs comply w/7.2.2 2 exits per 7.4 except at wharf street where< 50 occupants Multi occupancies may be served by common alarm system Alarm initiated by sprinkler Cooking equip. protected per NFPA96 Class A finishes in stairway	T13.1.6 13.1.2.1 13.2.2.3.1 13.2.4 13.3.4.1.2 13.3.4.2.1 13.3.2.2 13.3.3.2
Stairs- See existing stair dimensions on plan max riser height =8" Min tread depth=9"	7.2.2
CODE ANALYSIS Uses: A-2,(Assembly), M, (Mercantile), R-2 (Residential Construction Type 3B Building to sprinklered per NFPA13 Note: This is not a change of use	>
Relevant codes International Existing Building Code 2009 Level 2 Alterations	
Group A vert. enclosure =30 min. see NFPA R-2 satir enclosure not req. if sprinklered.	703.2.1.4
see NFPA 703.2.1.11 Single exit for A & M use if <50 occup. and travel distance <75' Exit not req. from every level in R-2 if travel distance with D.U. is <75' Standpipe not req. where < 50' to highest floor No heat detection req. if sprinklered Panic hardware req. if >100 occup.	705.3.1.1 704.3 704.4 705.4.4
Energy code compliance not req.	711.1

Uses: A-2,(Assembly), M, (Mercantile), R-2 (Residential) Construction Type 3B Building to sprinklered per NFPA13 Note: This is not a change of use Relevant codes International Existing Building Code 2009 Level 2 Alterations Group A vert. enclosure =30 min. see NFPA R-2 satir enclosure not req. If sprinklered. see NFPA Single exit for A & M use If <50 occup. and travel 703.2.1.4 703.2.1.11 705.3.1.1 distance <75' Exit not req. from every level in R-2 if travel distance with D.U. is <75' 705.3.1.1 Standpipe not req. where < 50' to highest floor No heat detection req. if sprinklered Panic hardware req. if >100 occup. 704.3 704.4 705.4.4 711.1 Energy code compliance not req. Please include applicable information for the new Mash Tun space on this plan. Are these the 2 spaces proposed to be combined? The scanned quality of this plan is poor WHARF STREET FLOOR = 2188 SQFT | 745 S.F. 35% KITCHEN - 257 S.F. 65% DINING - 488 S.F. DCCUPANCY --KITCHEN 37 = 9 DINING 48 = 39 TOTAL -- 42 Stairs to basement М DCCUPANCY -STERAGE W - 1 RETAIL W - 28 TOTAL - 29 WHAR" STREET THER PLAN A CT / 1791 = 11-0 FORE STREET FLOOR = 2188 SQFT HIRST LEVEL BAR TEA STRULT LLLP PLAN 4" AND REVERSE DOOR SWING NOTES: 1. CLOSERS ON ALL ENTRANCE DOORS TO RESIDENTIAL UNITS 2. HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES OF ALL STAIRS IHR +/- FIRE
RESISTANCE AT
STAIR
ENCLOSURE 30% BAR - 242 S.F. 70% STANDING - 565 S.F. TO THE SHARE LIBERTY

LLC

416 FORE STREET

Portland, Maine 04101 Fax (207) 772-4056

on Wharf 772-6022

ARCHETYPE

er: 416,418, 420 FORE STREET

scale: As indicated

3-12-2015

PHASE TWO RENOVATIONS

CODE ANALYSIS

1,440 1 d 1 d 1 d -4